WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 159

(By Mr. Parker)

PASSED February 26, 1965
In Effect hunty clays from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 3-3-65

Senate Bill No. 159

(By Mr. PARKER)

[Passed February 26, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article one, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to duty of assessor to gather statistics.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article one, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 6. Duty of Assessor to Gather Statistics.—Com-

- 2 mencing on the first day of July of each year, the assessors
- 3 shall proceed to gather such statistics as the commis-
- 4 sioner of agriculture and the tax commissioner may
- 5 require, and the printed books, forms, blanks, papers and

- 6 reports when so completed shall be returned to the com-
- 7 missioner of agriculture, on or before the first day of
- 8 March next ensuing.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
O Hoy Varker
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
Takes effect Minety clays from Passage. Clerk of the Senate
Allankenship Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate A Laban White Speaker House of Delegates
The within aggroved this the 2nd
day of March, 1965.
Huewel Governor